Rec'd 11/03/2020 - NMOCD

District State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Form C-129
District 1T . . L. Revised May 13, 2020
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 0Oil anse ation Division

District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit one copy to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District Office
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12
(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A. Applicant ConocoPhillips Company

whose address is P.O. Box 2197, Houston, TX 77252

b

hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 90 days starting November 3, 2020 days or until

February 3 ,Yr 2021 | for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
Name of Lease James A Battery Name of Pool Cabin Lake
Location of Battery: Unit Letter | Section 21 Township 22S Range 30E

Number of wells producing into battery 25

B. Based upon oil production of 343 barrels per day, the estimated * volume
of gas to be flared is 149 MCF/PD MCF; Value per day.
C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:
D. Distance Estimated cost of connection
E. Confirmed compliance with conditions required by New Mexico State Forestry’s issuance of Order 2020-01

SMOKING, FIREWORK, CAMPFIRE, AND.QPEN FIRE RESTRICTIONS FOR NEW MEXICO issued May 13,
2020 (Circle one) No

F. This exception is requested for the following reasons: This battery is connecting to a gathering line which
services multiple operations. Flaring will occur intermittently because the gathering line does not have adequate

capacity or the pressure from our well is not enough to overcome the high gathering line pressure. Our
production is then sporadically curtailed by third party.

See attached well list

OPERATOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above Nov. 3 - Jan. 1, 2021 (90 days)
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature ﬁd/“ﬂ/ Ajﬂ/ﬁ/&é% Kurt Simmons

Approved Until

By
Printed Name Tite NMOCD, Santa Fe
& Title Carol Appleby, Sr. Regulatory Coordinator 1le
) D 11/03/2020
E-mail Address carol.j.appleby@conocophillips.com ate

Date Telephone No. 832-486-6187

* (Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.


garcicj
Typewriter
ConocoPhillips Company

garcicj
Typewriter
P.O. Box 2197, Houston, TX 77252

garcicj
Typewriter
Carol Appleby, Sr. Regulatory Coordinator

garcicj
Typewriter
carol.j.appleby@conocophillips.com

garcicj
Typewriter
832-486-6187

garcicj
Oval

garcicj
Typewriter
90 days starting November 3, 2020

garcicj
Typewriter
February 3

garcicj
Typewriter
2021

garcicj
Typewriter
James A Battery

garcicj
Typewriter
Cabin Lake

garcicj
Typewriter
I

garcicj
Typewriter
21

garcicj
Typewriter
22S

garcicj
Typewriter
30E

garcicj
Typewriter
25

garcicj
Typewriter
343

garcicj
Typewriter
149 MCF/PD

garcicj
Typewriter
This battery is connecting to a gathering line which

garcicj
Typewriter
services multiple operations. Flaring will occur intermittently because the gathering line does not have adequate

garcicj
Typewriter
capacity or the pressure from our well is not enough to overcome the high gathering line pressure. Our 

production is then sporadically curtailed by third party.

garcicj
Typewriter
See attached well list


James A Combustor

Wells

Livingston Ridge 01
Livingston Ridge 03
Livingston Ridge 06
James A 04
James A 05
James A 06
James A 07
James A 09
James A 11
James A01
James E 01 (Lower)
James E 03 (Lower)
James E 06 (Lower)
James E 08 (Lower)
James E 04 (Upper)
James E 05 (Upper)
James E 09 (Upper)
James E 11 (Upper)
James E 12 (Upper)
James E 13 (Upper)
James E 14 (Upper)
James E 15 (Upper)
Peakview Federal 01
Peakview Federal 02
Peakview Federal 03

Total Wells

API
30-015-26398
30-015-26429
30-015-26408
30-015-25768
30-015-25962
30-015-26031
30-015-26232
30-015-26313
30-015-26510
30-015-10806
30-015-20996
30-015-26254
30-015-26904
30-015-27441
30-015-26371
30-015-26380
30-015-28056
30-015-26655
30-015-26644
30-015-26645
30-015-26646
30-015-27078
30-015-26678
30-015-33737
30-015-34196

25



