District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-129 Revised May 13, 2020

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NFO Permit No. __ (For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12

(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A.	Applicant ConocoPhillips Company		
	whose address is P.O. Box 2197, Houston, TX 77252		
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.1	8.12 for 90 days starting November 3, 2020 days or until	
	February 3 , Yr <u>2021</u> ,	for the following described tank battery (or LACT):	
	Name of Lease _ James A Battery	Name of Pool Cabin Lake	
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter S	Section 21 Township 22S Range 30E	
	Number of wells producing into battery 25		
B.	Based upon oil production of 343	barrels per day, the estimated * volume	
	of gas to be flared is149 MCF/PD	MCF; Valueper day.	
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:		
D.	DistanceEstimated cost of connection		
E.	Confirmed compliance with conditions required by New Mexico State Forestry's issuance of Order 2020-01 SMOKING, FIREWORK, CAMPFIRE, AND OPEN FIRE RESTRICTIONS FOR NEW MEXICO issued May 13, 2020 (Circle one)		
F.	This exception is requested for the following reasons: This battery is connecting to a gathering line which services multiple operations. Flaring will occur intermittently because the gathering line does not have adequate		
	capacity or the pressure from our well is not enouproduction is then sporadically curtailed by third p	ugh to overcome the high gathering line pressure. Our	
		See attached well list	
OPERATOR I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved Until Nov. 3 - Jan. 1, 2021 (90 days)	
Signature <u>Carol Appleby</u>		Kurt Simmons By	
Printed Name & Title Carol Appleby, Sr. Regulatory Coordinator		Title NMOCD, Santa Fe	
E-mail Address carol.j.appleby@conocophillips.com		Date	
Date	Telephone No. 832-486-6187		

Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

James A Combustor

Wells API		
Livingston Ridge 01	30-015-26398	
Livingston Ridge 03	30-015-26429	
Livingston Ridge 06	30-015-26408	
James A 04	30-015-25768	
James A 05	30-015-25962	
James A 06	30-015-26031	
James A 07	30-015-26232	
James A 09	30-015-26313	
James A 11	30-015-26510	
James A 01	30-015-20310	
	30-015-20996	
James E 01 (Lower)		
James E 03 (Lower)	30-015-26254	
James E 06 (Lower)	30-015-26904	
James E 08 (Lower)	30-015-27441	
James E 04 (Upper)	30-015-26371	
James E 05 (Upper)	30-015-26380	
James E 09 (Upper)	30-015-28056	
James E 11 (Upper)	30-015-26655	
James E 12 (Upper)	30-015-26644	
James E 13 (Upper)	30-015-26645	
James E 14 (Upper)	30-015-26646	
James E 15 (Upper)	30-015-27078	
Peakview Federal 01	30-015-26678	
Peakview Federal 02	30-015-33737	
Peakview Federal 03	30-015-34196	
Total Wells	25	